MI/O Extension SBCs, Modules and Chassis
Features
Qualcomm® Dragonwing™ QCS6490/
QCS5430 on 3.5" SBC
	� Qualcomm® QCS6490/QCS5430, support extend operating temperature
-20~70°C
	� Powerful but Low Power with 8x Kryo 670 CPU from 1.9 up to 2.7 GHz +
Adreno GPU 643 + up to 12.3 TOPs iNPU

MIO-5355
Block Diagram
Ordering Information
Part No. SoC Memory Storage Lite SKU OS Thermal Solution Operating Temp. COO
MIO-5355Q6Z-U7A1U QCS6490 8GB LPDDR5 128GB UFS No Yocto BSP Passive Heatsink -20 ~ 70 °C Taiwan
MIO-5355Q6Z-U7A1 QCS6490 8GB LPDDR5 128GB UFS No Yocto BSP Passive Heatsink -20 ~ 70 °C China
MIO-5355Q6L-U7A1 QCS6490 8GB LPDDR5 64GB eMMC
Yes (Removed features: LAN2,
COM3, COM4, LVDS/eDP,
Audio, MIPI Camera)
Yocto BSP Passive Heatsink 0 ~ 60 °C China
Packing List
Part No. Description Quantity
MIO-5355 SBC 1
1970006216T001 CPU Heatsink (Passive Solution) 1
Rear I/O View
Optional Accessories
Part No. Description